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Agriculture Economics - Agriculture Business

Steve Halbrook
Department Head

(479) 575-2281 Work
halbrook@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Bobby Coats

Professor-Economics
Rice Situation - Price Trends

501-671-2195Waork
rcoats@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Brenda Duggins
Program Technician
Ag Econ-Market Maker

(501) 671-2259 Work
bduggins@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Beverly Dunaway
Southern Risk Management
Program Associate

{501) 671-2344 Work
bdunaway@uaex.edu

LitHe Rock State Office

Archie Flanders
Assistant Professor-Economics
Production Economics

(870) 526-2199 Work
aflanders@uaex.edu

NEREC-Keiser

Ron Rainey
Associate Professor - Economics
Southern Risk Management

(501) 671-2175 Work
rrainey@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

H.L. Goodwin
Professor-Poultry Economist
Market Infrastructure

(479) 575-2283 Work
hlgood @uark. edu

L) of A Fayetteville

Sandy Martini

Program Associate
Grant Program - Southern Risk M...

(479) 575-6995 Work
smartini@uaex.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Robert Stark

Professor Agriculture Economics
Soybean and Tomatoe Economics

(870) 460-1091 Work
stark@uamont.edu

SEREC-Monticello

Scott Stiles

Instructor - Economics
Education Programming - SRM

(870) 972-2481 Work
sstiles@uaex.edu

ASU-Jonesboro




Agriculture Economics - Agriculture Business

Brad Watkins
Associate Professor - Economics
Cropping System Economics-Rice

> (870) 673-2661 Work
kbwatki@uark,.edu

RREC-Stuttgart

Hutchens, Melody
Administrative Office Supervisor
Ag Economics

(501) 671-2347 Work
mhutchens@uaex.edu

Litle Rock State Office




Animal Science

Michael Looper
Department Head

(479) 575-3745 Work
looper@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Tom Troxel
Associate Department Head
Professor-Animal Science

(501) 671-2188 Work
ttroxel@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Paul Beck

Professor
Forage Management

(870) 777-9702 BExt 105 Work
pbeck@uaex.edu

SWREC-Hope

Shane Gadberry

Associate Professor
Ruminant Mutrition

(501) 671-2169 Work
sgadberry@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

John Jennings
Professor
Forage Management

(501) 671-2350 Work
jjennings@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Brian Kutz
Instructor-Youth
Livestock Judging

(479) 575-4337 Work
bkutz@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Dirk Philipp
Assistant Professor
Forage Management

(479) 575-7914 Work
dphilipp@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Jeremy Powell
Associate Professor
Livestock Health Management

(479) 575-5136 Work
jerpow@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Mark Russell
Assistant Professor
Equine Programs-Adult and Youth

(501) 671-2190 Work
mrrussel@uaex.edu

LitHe Rock State Office

Kenny Simon
Frogram Associate
Forage Demanstration

(501) 671-2179 Work
ksimon@uaex.edu

_ Little Rock State Office




Animal Science

Whitney Whitworth

Associate Professor
Beef Cattle Reproduction

Phalon Montgomery
Administrative Office Supervisor
Animal Science Department

B (870) 460-1091 Work
whitworth@uamont.edu

(501) 671-2177 Work
pmontgomery@uaex. edu

U of A Monticello LitHe Rock State Office

Dieuvalda Lamartiniere
Secretary
Animal Science Department

Kim Fryer
Administrative Assistant
Animal Science

(501) 671-2171 Work
kfryer@uaex.edu

(501) 671-2183 Work
dlamartiniere @uaex. edu

o ."' |4 Little Rock State Office Litte Rodk State Office




Animal Science

Federal-State Market News

Dianne Hardgrave
Livestock Market Mews Reporter

Sammy Cline
Livestock Market News Reporter

(501) 665-2711 Work
sammyc.lgmn@live.com

(501) 754-7195 Work
dianeh.lgmn@live.com

Kingston Clarksville

Wade Wiedower

Livestock News Reporter

Rickey Wiedower
Livestock Market News Reporter

(501) 679-3244 Work
rickeyw.lgmn@live.com

(501) 679-5877 Work
wwiedower@uaex.edu

Guy Greenbrier




Aquaculture and Fisheries

Nathan Stone

Section Leader
Extension Fisheries Specialist

(870) 575-8138 Work

Larry Dorman
Extension Aquaculture Specialist
Commercial Fish Production

(870) 265-5440 Work

nstone@uaex.edu l[dorman@uaex.edu
U of A Pine Bluff Lake Village
Carole Engle Martha Fitts

Department Chair
Professor

Research Assistant

(870) 265-5440 Wark

(870) 575-8523 Work mfitts@uaex.edu
cengle@uaex.edu
Lake Village
U of A Pine Bluff
Scott Jones Anita Kelly

Instructor- Small Impoundments
Aquaculture

(870) 575-8185 Work
shjones@uaex.edu

U of A Pine Bluff

Extension Fish Health Specialist
Fish Disease Diagnosis

(501) 676-3124 Work
akelly@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Sathya Kumaran
Extension Associate
Support-Kelly

(501) 676-3124 Work
skumaran@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Emily Maracaux
Extension Associate
Support-Goodwin

(870) 575-8129 Wark
emarecaux@uaex.edu

U of A Pine Bluff

Trace Peterson
Assistant Professor
Fish Health

(870) 575-8137 Work
tpeterson@uaex.edu

U of A Pine Bluff

Matt "Rex" Rescetar

Verification Coordinator
Aquaculture

(870) 575-8139 Work
mrescetar@uaex.edu

U of A Pine Bluff




Aquaculture and Fisheries

George Selden
Extension Aquaculture Specialist
Aquatic Weed Identification

Luke Roy
Aquaculture Specialist
Aquaculture

(501) 676-3214 Work
Iroy@uaex.edu

(870) 933-4566 Work
gselden@uaex.edu

Lonoke Jonesboro

Casandra HawkinsByrd

Extension Assistant Management

(870) 575-8123 Work
. chyrd@uaex.edu

U of A Pine Bluff




Bio and Agricultural Engineering

Lalit Verma

Department Head
Professor

(479) 575-3610 Work
verma@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Rusty Bautista
Program Associate
Support Staff-Liang

(479) 575-4929 Work
rbautista@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Rick Fields

Frogram Associate
Support Staff-VanDevender

(501) 671-2151 Work

Ben Hancock

Application Developer
Bio and Ag Engineering

(479) 799-1767 Wark

rfields@uasx.edu bhancock@uaex.edu
Little Rock State Office Fayetteville
Chris Henry Yi Liang

Assistant Professaor
Rice Research

(870) 673-2661 Work
cohenry@uark.edu

Stuttgart

Assistant Extension Engineer
Air Quality

(479) 575-4862 Work
yliang@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Samy Sadaka

Assistant Extension Engineer
Energy Production Technologies

(501) 671-2298 Work
ssadaka@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Dharmendra Saraswat
Assistant Extension Engineer
Geospatial

(501) 671-2191 Work
dsaraswat@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Karl Vandevender
Extension Engineer
Manure Management Strategies

(501) 671-2244 Work
kvan@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office




Bio and Agricultural Engineering

Karen Withers
Administrative Office Supervisor
Biological and Agri Engineering

(501) 671-2267 Work
kwithers@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Holly Beason

Administrative Office Supervisor
50% BAEG and 50% Horticulture

(501) 671-2237 Work
hbeason@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office




Center Directors

Kelly Bryant

Center Director

Southeast Research & Extension ...

(870) 460-1081 Work
bryantk@uamont.edu

Monticello

Fred Bourland

Center Director
Mortheast Research and Extension

870-526-2199 Work
bourland@uark.edu

Keiser

Vic Ford

Center Director

Southwest Research & Extension...

(870) 777-9702 Work
viord@uaex.edu

Hope

Phil Tappe
Department Head - Center Director
Forest Resources

(870) 460-1052 Work
tappe@uamont.edu

U of A Monticello

Chuck Wilson

Center Director
Rice Research & Extension Center

870-673-2661 Woark
cwilson@uaex.edu

Stuttgart




Crop Soils and Environmental Science

Robert Bacon

Department Head
Professor

(479) 575-5715 Work
rbacon@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Ron Baker
Rice Verification Coordinator
Crop Soils and Environmental 5...

(870) 523-7450 Work
rbaker @uaex.edu

Mewport

Paul Ballantyne

Program Technician
Soils

501-671-2176 Work

Tom Barber
Associate Professor
Weed Scientist

(501) 676-0327 Wark

Visiting Assistant Professer
Turf and Pasture Weed

(501) 671-2224 Work
JWB019@uark.edu

Little Rock State Office

pballantyne@uaex.edu tharber@uaex.edu
Little Rock State Office Lonoke
John Boyd Leah Collie

Program Technician
Weed Science

(501) 676-0327 Work
Imcollie@uaex.edu

Lonoke, Arkansas

Mike Daniels
Professor
Water Quality - Mutrient Mngt

(501) 671-2281 Work

Brad Davis

Program Associate
Weed Science

(501) 676-3124 Wark

Application Technologist

{570) 523-7450 Work
jdavis@uaex.edu

Mewport

Crops Soils and Environmental ...

mdaniels@uaex.edu bdavis@uaex.edu
Little Rock State Office Lonoke
Jason Davis Jim Dickson

Frogram Associate
Crop Soil and Environmental Ser...

(501) 676-3124 Work
jbisckson@uaex.edu

Lonoke




Crop Soils and Environmental Science

Troy Dillon
Program Associate
Weed Science

(501) 676-3124 Work
twdillon@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Ryan Doherty
Program Associate
Weed Sdence

(870) 460-1091 Work
doherty @uamont, edu

Monticello
United States of America

Leo Espinoza
Associate Professor-Agronomist
Soils

(501) 671-2168 Work
lespinoza@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Melanie Fuhrman
Program Associate
Soybean

(501) 671-2380Work
mfuhrman@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Chris Grimes
Verification Coordinator
Soybean-Wheat

(870) 526-2199 Work
cgrimes@uaex.edu

NEREC-Keiser

Cory Hallmark
Program Technician
Discovery Farm

{501) 671-2230 Work
challmark @uaex.edu

LitHe Rock State Office

Jarrod Hardke

Extension Agronomist
Rice

(870) 673-2661 Work
jhardke@uaex.edu

Stuttgart

Joshua Hesselbein
Program Technician
Discovery Farm

jhesselbein@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Mukammadzakhra Ism...

Program Technician
Soils

(870) 295-2839 Work
mismanaoyv @uaex.edu

Marianna

Tyler Keene
Program Technician
Wheat and Feed Grains

(501) 671-2184 Work
tkeene@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office




Crop Soils and Environmental Science

.

Jason Kelley
Associate Professor-Agronomist
Wheat and Feed Grain

501-671-2164 Work
jkelley@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Kevin Lawson
Verification Coordinator
Corn & Grain Sorghum

(501) 671-2071 Work
klawson@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Garrett Lee
Program Technician

Crop Seils and Environmental 5. ..

(8700 673-2661 Work
glee @uaex.edu

Stuttgart

Ralph Mazzanti
Verification Coordinator
Rice

(870) 673-2661 Work
rmazzanti@uaex.edu

Stuttgart

Chad Norton
Verification Coordinatar
Soybean - Wheat

(870) 460-1091 Work

Nathan Pearrow

Program Technician
Soybean

(501) 676-3124 Wark

cnorton@uaex. edu npearrow@uaex.edu
Monticello Lonoke
Bill Robertston Aaron Ross
Cotton Agronomist Program Technician

(870) 523-7450 Work
brobertson@uaex.edu

MNewport

Crops Soils and Envirnonement. ..

Crop Soil and Environmental 5c...

(501) 676-3124 Work
aross@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Jeremy Ross
Associate Professor-Agronomist
Soybean

(501) 671-2148 Work
jross@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Robert Scott
Associate Professor-Weed Scientist
Weed Control

(501) 676-3124 Work
bscott@uaex.edu

Lonoke




Crop Soils and Environmental Science

Paula Seago

Administrative Support Supervisor
Crop Soils & Environmental Scie...

(501) 671-2283 Work
pseago@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Sandra Puckett

Administrative Specialist
Lonoke Ag Center

(501) 676-3124 Work
splunkett@uaex.edu

Lonoke Ag Center

Krystina Stark
Administrative Spedialist

(501) 671-2159 Work
kstark@uaex.edu

LitHe Rock State Office

Crop Soils and Environmental 5...




Entomology

e \

i

Michael Chaney
Program Associate
Entomology

(501) 676-3124 Work
== hmchaney@uaex.edu

< { Lonoke

Tara Clayton
Program Technician
Rice Entomology

(870) 673-2661 Work
tdayton@uaex. edu

Stuttgart

e

Ricky Corder

Frogram Associate
Entomology

(479) 575-3183 Work
rcorder@uaex.edu

Fayetteville

John Hopkins
Assistant Professor
Extension Entomologist

(501) 671-2217 Work
jhopkins@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Arkansas

Kelly Loftin

Assistant Professor
Extension Entomologist

(479) 575-3462 Work
kloftin@uaex.edu

Gus Lorenz
Associate Department Head
Extension Entomologist

(501) 671-2191 Work
glorenz@uaex.edu

(501) 676-3124 Work
aplummer@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Fayetteville Lonoke

Andrew Plummer Nicholas Seiter
Program Technician Agszistant Professor
Entomology Entomalogy

(870) 460-1091 Work
nseiter @uaex.edu

Monticello

Glenn Studebaker

Assistant Professor
Extension Entomologist

870-526-2199 Work
gstudebaker@uaex.edu

NEREC-Keiser

Nicole Taillon
Program Technician
Entomology

(501) 676-3124 Work
ntaillon@uaex.edu

‘ Lonoke




Entomology

Logan Towles Jon Zawislak
Program Technician Instructor
Entomology Apriculture

(870) 526-2199Waork (501) 671-2222 Work
[towles@uaex.edu jzawislak@uaex.edu
Keiser Little Rock State Office

Shanna Jones
Administrative Office Supervisor
Entomology

(501) 671-2226 Work
scunningham@uaex. edu

Litle Rock State, Office
United States of America




Food Science

Meullenet, JF

Department Head
Food Science

(479) 575-6822 Work
jfmeull@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Steve Seideman

Extension Food Processing Speci...

Food Processing

(479) 575-4221 Work
seideman@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Jamie Baum
Assistant Professor
Nutrition

(479) 575-4474 Work
baum@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville




Forest Resources

Phil Tappe
Department Head
Dean of School of Forest Resour...

(870) 460-1052 Work
tappe@uamont.edu

U of A Monticello

Tamara Walkingstick
Associate Professor
Forest Management

501-671-2346 Work
twalkingstick@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Jon Barry
Assistant Professor
Extension Forestry

(870) 777-0702 Work

Kyle Cunningham
Forestry Instructor

(501) 671-2145Work
kcunningham@uaex.edu

jbarry@uaex.edu o
R | i ~ Little Rock State Office
{ *l SWREC-Hope e
Caroll Guffey Becky McPeake

Program Associate
Natural Resources

870-460-1549 Work
guffey@uamont.edu

U of A Monticello

Professor
wildlife

(501) 671-2285 Work
rmcpeake@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Chris Stuhlinger

System Forest Manager
Forest Management

(870) 460-1749 Work
stuhlinger@uamont.edu

U of A Monticello

Keri Jo Halpine
Administrative Support Supervisor
Forest Resources

(501) 671-2329 Work
khalpine@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Al Rosendale
Administrative Specialist T
Forest Resources

(501) 671-2197 Work
arosendale@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office




Horticulture

-

Wayne MacKay
Department Head
Horticulture

(479) 575-7319 Work
mackay@uark.edu

Fayetteville

Janet Carson

Associate Professor-Coordinator
Urban and Master Gardener

(501) 671-2174 Work
jcarson@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Elena Garcia
Professor
Food Production

(479) 575-2790 Work
megarcia@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

James Robbins
Professor
Ornamentals

(501) 671-2307 Work
jrobbins@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Julie Treat
Program Technician
Commercial Ornamental Industries

(501) 671-2231 Work
jtreat@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Holly Beason

Administrative Office Supervisor
50% BAEG and 50% Horticulture

(501) 671-2237 Work
hbeason@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office




Plant Pathology

Rick Bennett
Department Head

(479) 575-2445 Work
rbennett@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Professor Plant Pathology

Ronnie Bateman
Program Associate
Plant Pathologist

(870) 777-9702 Work
rbateman@uaex.edu

SWREC-Hope

Frogram Associate
Plant Pathologist

(501) 676-3124 Work
memerson@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Michael Emerson

Travis Faske
Extension Plant Pathologist
Peanuts-Soybean-Cotton-Corn

(501) 676-3124 Work
tfaske@uaex.edu

Lonoke

Program Associate
Plant Pathology

(870) 673-4315 Work
tibebu.ag@gmail.com

Stuttgart

Tibebu Gebremariam

Amanda Greer
Program Technician
Plant Pathology

(870) 460-1091 Work
greer@uamont.edu

Monticello

Katherine Hurd

Program Technician
Plant Pathology

(501) 671-3127 Work
khurd@uaex.edu

Lonoke Center

Terry Kirkpatrick
Professor-Extension Plant Pathol...
Mematology and Cotton Diseases

(870) 777-3765 Work
tkirkpatrick@uaex.edu

SWREC-Hope

Temesgen Mulaw
Program Technician
Flant Pathology

(870) 673-2661 Work
tmulaw@uaex. edu

Stuttgart

Mamunur Rasheed

Program Technician
Lab-Greenhouse

(870) 673-2661 Work
mrasheed@uaex.edu

RREC - Stuttgart




Plant Pathology

Kim Rowe
Program Associate
Plant Pathology

(870) 777-9702 Work

Sherrie Smith
Instructor
Plant Pathology

479-575-2727 Work

krowe@uaex.edu ssmith@uaex.edu
SWREC - Hope Fayetteville

Ples Spradley Terry Spurlock
Associate Professor-Pesticide Flant Pathologist
Pesticide Education Plant Pathology

(501) 671-2234 Work
pspradley@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

{870) 460-1091 Wark
tspurlock @uaex.edu

Maonticello

Amanda Tolbert
Program Associate
Flant Pathology

{870) 460-1091 Woark
atolbert@uaex.edu

Southeast Research and Exten...

Monticello, Arkansas

Yeshi Wamishe

Assistant Professor-Plant Patholo...

Rice

(870) 673-2661 Work
ywamishe@uaex.edu

RREC-Stuttgart

Scarlett Vasquez

Administrative Support Supervisor
Plant Pathology

(501) 671-2232 Work
svasquez@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Crystal Ingle
Administrative Specialist
Plant Pathology

(501) 676-3124 Work
cingle@uaex.edu

Lonoke




Poultry Science

Michael Kidd

Department Head
Poultry Science

479-575-3699 Work
mkidd@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Dustan Clark

Extension Veterinarian
Poultry Science Section Leader

(479) 575-4375 Work
fdclark@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

" Scharidi Barber

Frogram Associate

Youth Poultry Programs

(301) 671-2189 Work

sbharber@uaex.edu

Little Rock State Office

Keith Bramwell
Reproductive Physiologist
Breeder & Hatchery Management

(479) 841-6498 Work
bramwell@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Karen Christensen
Associate Professaor

Foultry

(479) 575-7118 Work

kel 14@uark. edu

Fayettevile, Arkansas
United States of America

H.L. Goodwin

Professor-Poultry Economist
Market Infrastructure

(479) 575-2283 Work
hlgood@uark.edu

U of A, Fayetteville

John Marcy

Extension Poultry Specialist

Poultry Processing

(479) 575-2211 Work

jmarcy@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Susan Watkins
Extension Poultry Specialist
Poultry Nutrition

(479) 575-7902 Work
swatkin@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville

Willis, Rachel

Secretary
Poultry Science

479-575-7118 Work
rdwillis@uark.edu

U of A Fayetteville




